
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List of Bidders/Items of Tender No. UPMSCL/Drugs- 177/009  
Date: 20.01.2023 

 

In reference to below observations, if any firm has a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email id drugs@upmsc.in before 05:00 

PM, 24.01.2023. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S. 
No 

Bidder Name 
Firm not eligibility 

remarks 
Drug
Code 

Quoted items 
Item not eligibility 

remarks 

1 ANG 
Lifesciences 

India Ltd. 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      D010
017 

DICLOFENAC SODIUM : IP - 
25 mg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 

  

      D180
010 

LABETALOL HCL : - 5mg/ml : 
4ml (Inj) [D180010] (NE) 

  

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

  

2 Bajaj 
Healthcare 

Ltd. 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

M-519 DEFERASIROX 500 MG FILM 
COATED TABLET, 10 tablets 

per strip or 30 tablets per bottle 

Product permission is for 
dispersible tablet. 

      M-196 SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE  : 
100 mg 10 tab per strip or 7 

tabs per strip 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 
the firm and manufacturing 
experience available only 

for the year 2021-22. 

      M-518 CHOLECALCIFEROL : 
60000IU/1gm Sachet 

  

3 BDR 
Pharmaceuti

cals 
International 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Production capacity 
certificate was 

issued in the year 
2009 on the name of 

M/s Mepromax 
Lifescience Pvt Ltd & 

new production 
capacity certificate is 

not  issued by 
DLA/FDA.  

M-519 DEFERASIROX 500 MG FILM 
COATED TABLET, 10 tablets 

per strip or 30 tablets per bottle 

Product permission is for 
dispersible tablet. 

4 Bharat 
Parentrals 

Ltd. 

The firm has been 
debarred/de-

registered by GMSD 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  



S. 
No 

Bidder Name 
Firm not eligibility 

remarks 
Drug
Code 

Quoted items 
Item not eligibility 

remarks 

Mumbai due to 
repeated failure for a 

period of 5 years 
w.e.f. 5th April, 

2021. 

      D010
017 

DICLOFENAC SODIUM : IP - 
25 mg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 

  

      M-522 FOLIC ACID (B9) : 400mcg 
(Tab) 10’s strip 

  

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

  

      D040
005 

AMOXYCILLIN : 250mg/5ml 
60ML Bottle (Syrup) 

Product permission is for 
suspension. 

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

      D080
005 

PHENYTOIN SODIUM : 100 
mg (Tab) Tablets, 10 per strip 

Product permission is for 
sugar coated tablet. 

5 BON HEUR 
PHARMACEU

TICALS 

Non conviction 
certificate,GMP 

certificate and GLP 
certificate are not 

notarized, production 
capacity certificate 
not issued by FDA, 

market standing 
certificate not 
submitted and 

format-VIII & IX are 
not submitted. No 
turnover certificate 

and EMD submitted 
by the firm.   

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

3 year market standing not 
available. On product 

permission, name and seal 
of drug licensing authority 

not present. 

6 Centurion 
Remedies 
Pvt. Ltd. 

 In Format-VII , 
photo of signing 

authority not 
attached. 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

M-519 DEFERASIROX 500 MG FILM 
COATED TABLET, 10 tablets 

per strip or 30 tablets per bottle 

Product permission is for 
dispersible tablet. 

      M-196 SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE  : 
100 mg 10 tab per strip or 7 

tabs per strip 

The first date of product 
permission approved from 
FDA/DLA is required and 
also clarification required 
regarding 3 year market 

standing.  

      D030
006 

BROMHEXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE : 8mg 

(Tab) 10 per strip 

3 year market standing not 
available 

      M-518 CHOLECALCIFEROL : 
60000IU/1gm Sachet 

  

7 Cipla Ltd.   D130
002 

BECLOMETHASONE 
DIPROPIONATE AEROSOL : 

  



S. 
No 

Bidder Name 
Firm not eligibility 

remarks 
Drug
Code 

Quoted items 
Item not eligibility 

remarks 

200 Mt Dose 200 mcg/meterd 
dose (Inhaler) 

      M-519 DEFERASIROX 500 MG FILM 
COATED TABLET, 10 tablets 

per strip or 30 tablets per bottle 

Product permission is for 
dispersible tablet. 

      D340
025 

DEFERIPRONE 250MG 
TABLET, 10 tablets per strip or 

50 tablets per bottle 

Product permission is for 
capsule & 3 year market 
standing certificate not 
submitted by the firm. 

      (NDC
101) 

Indacaterol 110mcg + 
Glycopyrronium 50 mcg,  

Inhaler (30capsules in a bottle. 
Only capsules no inhaler.) 

Market standing available 
only for 2 years(2020-21 & 

2021-22) 

8 Cotec 
Healthcare 

Pvt. Ltd.  

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      D010
017 

DICLOFENAC SODIUM : IP - 
25 mg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 

  

      M-522 FOLIC ACID (B9) : 400mcg 
(Tab) 10’s strip 

  

      D180
010 

LABETALOL HCL : - 5mg/ml : 
4ml (Inj) [D180010] (NE) 

  

      D340
019 

Tab Chlorthalidone 12.5 mg 10 
tab per strip or 15 tabs per 

strip. 

  

      D030
006 

BROMHEXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE : 8mg 

(Tab) 10 per strip 

  

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

  

      D040
005 

AMOXYCILLIN : 250mg/5ml 
60ML Bottle (Syrup) 

Product permission is for 
suspension. 

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

      M-518 CHOLECALCIFEROL : 
60000IU/1gm Sachet 

  

      NDC0
024 

Diclofinac Sodium SR Tab 
75mg, 10 per strip 

 

      D120
001 

Syrup DICYCLOMINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE :10mg/5 

ml in 30ml bottle 

Product permission is for 
oral solution not syrup. 

      NE-
0003 

Drugs for Safe abortion combi-
pack, Mifeprostone 200mg 
tablet and Misoprostol 800 
mcg (4 tablets of 200 mcg 

each), Both tablets of different 
shapes so that it can be easily 
identified, Packed in 1 blister 

pack 

  

9 Daffodills 
Pharmaceuti

cals Ltd. 

No turnover 
certificate and EMD 
fees submitted by 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  



S. 
No 

Bidder Name 
Firm not eligibility 

remarks 
Drug
Code 

Quoted items 
Item not eligibility 

remarks 

the firm. 

      D010
017 

DICLOFENAC SODIUM : IP - 
25 mg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 

  

      D030
006 

BROMHEXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE : 8mg 

(Tab) 10 per strip 

  

      D130
009 

ADRENALINE BI TARTRATE : 
IP - 1 mg/ml : 1ml (Inj) 

  

      D290
002 

CALAMINE : CALAMINE 150G 
ZINC OXIDE 50G 

BENTONITE 30G SODIUM 
CITRATE 5G LIQUIFIED 

PHENOL 5ML GLYCERINE 
50ML AQUA 1L (Lotion) 

In product permission, 
Purified water 5%w/v given 
instead of aqua 1L lotion. 

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

      D120
001 

Syrup DICYCLOMINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE :10mg/5 

ml in 30ml bottle 

Product permission and 
market standing is of 
10mg/ml Injection. 

      D080
005 

PHENYTOIN SODIUM : 100 
mg (Tab) Tablets, 10 per strip 

  

10 Galpha 
Laboratories 

Ltd. 

  D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

11 Hindustan 
Laboratories 

Ltd. 

  M-522 FOLIC ACID (B9) : 400mcg 
(Tab) 10’s strip 

  

12 Kerala State 
Drugs and 

Pharmaceuti
cals Ltd. 

Format-I, Format-IV, 
Format-VIII, Format-
IX and Format-XVII 
are not notarized. 
Balance sheet & 

turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

Only 2 year market standing 
available. 

13 Lifemax 
Cancer 

Laboratories 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      M-522 FOLIC ACID (B9) : 400mcg 
(Tab) 10’s strip 

  

      D340
019 

Tab Chlorthalidone 12.5 mg 10 
tab per strip or 15 tabs per 

strip. 

  

      D030
006 

BROMHEXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE : 8mg 

(Tab) 10 per strip 

  

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

      NDC0
024 

Diclofinac Sodium SR Tab 
75mg, 10 per strip 

  



S. 
No 

Bidder Name 
Firm not eligibility 

remarks 
Drug
Code 

Quoted items 
Item not eligibility 

remarks 

      D080
005 

PHENYTOIN SODIUM : 100 
mg (Tab) Tablets, 10 per strip 

  

      NE-
0003 

Drugs for Safe abortion combi-
pack, Mifeprostone 200mg 
tablet and Misoprostol 800 
mcg (4 tablets of 200 mcg 

each), Both tablets of different 
shapes so that it can be easily 
identified, Packed in 1 blister 

pack 

  

14 Lupin Ltd. Bid documents are 
not notarized. 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

NDC1
01 

Indacaterol 110mcg + 
Glycopyrronium 50 mcg,  
Inhaler (30 capsules in a 
bottle. Only capsules no 

inhaler.) 

Only 1 year manufacturing 
and marketing available, 
Imported from Sandoz, 
Marketed by Lupin for 3 

years. 
Monthly committed quantity 

not mentioned in format 
XVII. 

      D340
019 

Tab Chlorthalidone 12.5 mg 10 
tab per strip or 15 tabs per 

strip. 

Monthly committed quantity 
not mentioned in format 

XVII. 

15 Malik 
Lifesciences 

Pvt. Ltd. 

  D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

  

      D040
005 

AMOXYCILLIN : 250mg/5ml 
60ML Bottle (Syrup) 

Product permission and 
market standing is for 

suspension. 

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

16 Med Manor 
Organics Pvt. 

Ltd. 

Non-conviction 
certificate and 

product permission 
are not notarized. 

M-196 SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE  : 
100 mg 10 tab per strip or 7 

tabs per strip 

Proof of the patent expiry of 
drug on 5/7/2022 is not 
given and 3 year market 
standing not available. 

      D290
002 

CALAMINE : CALAMINE 150G 
ZINC OXIDE 50G 

BENTONITE 30G SODIUM 
CITRATE 5G LIQUIFIED 

PHENOL 5ML GLYCERINE 
50ML AQUA 1L (Lotion) 

Liquified phenol not 
mentioned in product 
permission and 3 year 

market standing certificate. 

17 Medopharm 
Pvt. Ltd. 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

  

18 Micron 
Pharmaceuti

cals 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      M-519 DEFERASIROX 500 MG FILM 
COATED TABLET, 10 tablets 

per strip or 30 tablets per bottle 

Product permission is for 
dispersible tablet. 



S. 
No 

Bidder Name 
Firm not eligibility 

remarks 
Drug
Code 

Quoted items 
Item not eligibility 

remarks 

      D290
002 

CALAMINE : CALAMINE 150G 
ZINC OXIDE 50G 

BENTONITE 30G SODIUM 
CITRATE 5G LIQUIFIED 

PHENOL 5ML GLYCERINE 
50ML AQUA 1L (Lotion) 

  

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

      M-518 CHOLECALCIFEROL : 
60000IU/1gm Sachet 

  

19 Midas Care 
Pharmaceuti
cals Pvt. Ltd. 

Non-conviction 
certificate is older 

than 6 months from 
the tender 

publication date.  

D130
002 

BECLOMETHASONE 
DIPROPIONATE AEROSOL : 
200 Mt Dose 200 mcg/meterd 

dose (Inhaler) 

  

20 MSD 
Pharmaceuti
cals Pvt. Ltd. 

Production capacity 
certificate is not 

issued by the FDA.  
Balance sheet & 

turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

M-196 SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE  : 
100 mg 10 tab per strip or 7 

tabs per strip 

  

21 Nestor 
Pharmaceuti

cals Ltd. 

  D010
017 

DICLOFENAC SODIUM : IP - 
25 mg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 

  

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

  

      D040
005 

AMOXYCILLIN : 250mg/5ml 
60ML Bottle (Syrup) 

  

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

22 Omega 
Pharma 

  D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

  

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

23 Protech 
Telelinks 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D010
017 

DICLOFENAC SODIUM : IP - 
25 mg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 

  

      D180
010 

LABETALOL HCL : - 5mg/ml : 
4ml (Inj) [D180010] (NE) 

  

24 Pushkar 
Pharma 

Non -conviction 
certificate is older 

than 6 months. GMP 
& GLP certificate 

expired on 1/9/2022 
that is before tender 

closing date. 

D010
017 

DICLOFENAC SODIUM : IP - 
25 mg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 

  



S. 
No 

Bidder Name 
Firm not eligibility 

remarks 
Drug
Code 

Quoted items 
Item not eligibility 

remarks 

      D130
009 

ADRENALINE BI TARTRATE : 
IP - 1 mg/ml : 1ml (Inj) 

  

      D120
001 

Syrup DICYCLOMINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE :10mg/5 

ml in 30ml bottle 

Product permission is of 
10mg/ml injection not for 

syrup  

25 Reliance 
Formulations 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

NDC0
024 

Diclofinac Sodium SR Tab 
75mg, 10 per strip 

  

      D080
005 

PHENYTOIN SODIUM : 100 
mg (Tab) Tablets, 10 per strip 

  

26 Ridley 
Lifescience 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Non conviction 
certificate is older 

than 6 months from 
the date of 

publication of the 
tender. 

3 year market 
standing certificate 

not submitted by the 
firm. Balance sheet 

& turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      M-522 FOLIC ACID (B9) : 400mcg 
(Tab) 10’s strip 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      M-196 SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE  : 
100 mg 10 tab per strip or 7 

tabs per strip 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      D340
019 

Tab Chlorthalidone 12.5 mg 10 
tab per strip or 15 tabs per 

strip. 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      D030
006 

BROMHEXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE : 8mg 

(Tab) 10 per strip 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      D040
005 

AMOXYCILLIN : 250mg/5ml 
60ML Bottle (Syrup) 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      D290
002 

CALAMINE : CALAMINE 150G 
ZINC OXIDE 50G 

BENTONITE 30G SODIUM 
CITRATE 5G LIQUIFIED 

PHENOL 5ML GLYCERINE 
50ML AQUA 1L (Lotion) 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

      M-518 CHOLECALCIFEROL : 
60000IU/1gm Sachet 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 



S. 
No 

Bidder Name 
Firm not eligibility 

remarks 
Drug
Code 

Quoted items 
Item not eligibility 

remarks 

      NDC0
024 

Diclofinac Sodium SR Tab 
75mg, 10 per strip 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      D120
001 

Syrup DICYCLOMINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE :10mg/5 

ml in 30ml bottle 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      D080
005 

PHENYTOIN SODIUM : 100 
mg (Tab) Tablets, 10 per strip 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

      NE-
0003 

Drugs for Safe abortion combi-
pack, Mifeprostone 200mg 
tablet and Misoprostol 800 
mcg (4 tablets of 200 mcg 

each), Both tablets of different 
shapes so that it can be easily 
identified, Packed in 1 blister 

pack 

3 year market standing 
certificate not submitted by 

the firm. 

27 Sanofi India 
Ltd. 

  NDC1
02 

INSULIN GLARGINE Insulin 
300 IU per ml 3ml Vial 

According to Corrigendum-8 
dated 11/10/2022 the item 

is withdrawn from the 
tender. 

28 Supermax 
Drugs and 

Pharmaceuti
als Pvt. Ltd. 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

M-519 DEFERASIROX 500 MG FILM 
COATED TABLET, 10 tablets 
per strip or 30 tablets per bottle 

Product permission is for 
dispersible tablet. 

      D040
005 

AMOXYCILLIN : 250mg/5ml 
60ML Bottle (Syrup) 

  

29 Theon 
Pharmaceuti

cals Ltd. 

  D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      M-196 SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE  : 
100 mg 10 tab per strip or 7 

tabs per strip 

Proof of the patent expiry of 
drug on 5/7/2022 is not 
given and 3 year market 
standing not available. 

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

Monthly committed quantity 
is less than the required. 

      D040
005 

AMOXYCILLIN : 250mg/5ml 
60ML Bottle (Syrup) 

  

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

      M-518 CHOLECALCIFEROL : 
60000IU/1gm Sachet 

3 year market standing not 
available. 

30 Unicure India 
Ltd. 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      M-522 FOLIC ACID (B9) : 400mcg 
(Tab) 10’s strip 

  

      M-196 SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE  : 
100 mg 10 tab per strip or 7 

tabs per strip 

Proof of the patent expiry of 
drug on 5/7/2022 is not 
given and 3 year market 
standing not available.  



S. 
No 

Bidder Name 
Firm not eligibility 

remarks 
Drug
Code 

Quoted items 
Item not eligibility 

remarks 

      D340
019 

Tab Chlorthalidone 12.5 mg 10 
tab per strip or 15 tabs per 

strip. 

  

      D030
006 

BROMHEXINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE : 8mg 

(Tab) 10 per strip 

  

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

  

      D290
002 

CALAMINE : CALAMINE 150G 
ZINC OXIDE 50G 

BENTONITE 30G SODIUM 
CITRATE 5G LIQUIFIED 

PHENOL 5ML GLYCERINE 
50ML AQUA 1L (Lotion) 

  

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

      M-518 CHOLECALCIFEROL : 
60000IU/1gm Sachet 

  

      D120
001 

Syrup DICYCLOMINE 
HYDROCHLORIDE :10mg/5 

ml in 30ml bottle 

Product permission is for 
oral solution. 

      D080
005 

PHENYTOIN SODIUM : 100 
mg (Tab) Tablets, 10 per strip 

  

31 Wings 
Biotech 

Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      D040
009 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
Dispersible 125mg Tablets 10 

per strip 

  

32 Zest Pharma Balance sheet & 
turnover certificate 
for the F/Y 2021-22 
not submitted by the 

firm. 

D040
050 

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE 
: 500 mg (Caps) 10 tabs per 

strip or 15 tabs per strip 

  

      D040
005 

AMOXYCILLIN : 250mg/5ml 
60ML Bottle (Syrup) 

  

      D040
023 

CEPHALEXIN : 250 mg (Caps) 
Tablets 10 per strip 

  

 

 

                                                                                                                           Managing Director 

      UPMSCL 


